

Name of Work- ¹To Uma bin ke ghar
 Situation of Work- In Progress. T.K.
 Agency by which work is executed- kutubuddin khar
 Date of Measurement- 12/12/2020
 No. and date of agreement 115 MMS/2020-21
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Providing & Paving					
of working bench Mark					
pillars of No per K.M.					
Working bench Mark pillars					
0.85 K.M.					
Reference pillars					
0.85 K.M.					
(2) Cleaning and grading					
road Land do-do all					
complete.					
✓ 2x 850x 3.50 = 5950					
(3) Excavation for road					
very do-do complete.					
For pleable road.					
✓ 2x 600x 0.525 x 0.100 = 63 M3					
(4) granular Sub-base with					
mat graded materials					
do-do all complete					
G.S.B. in sub-base 2x 600x 0.525 x 0.100 = 63 M3					
✓ 20x 30m x 4.05 x 0.100 = 243 M3					
hold for portable correction					
600x 3.05 x 0.100 x 7% = 12.81					
(5) Providing W.B.M. grad-3					
Providing & laying Spreading					
and compacting stone aggregate.					
do-do all complete					
20x 30m x 3.75 x 0.35 = 168.75 M3					

Continuation

(1)	Boarding and tiling			
	benchmark			
	0.85 km. c/s	3726	759	Rs 321000
	before new filler			
	0.85 km. c/s	1743	244	Rs 148200
(2)	cleaning & grubbing			
	do - do	do	all	work
	Rs 4	9th No	2	
	0.545 Hq c/s	511	33276	Rs 36724=58
(3)	Excavation for road			
	do - do	all	work	
	Rs 4	9th No	3/2	
	63 m3 c/s	942	16	1 m3 Rs 4672=50
(4)	Construction of granular subbase			
	do - do	all	work	
	Rs 4	9th No	4/1	
	318.81 m3 @ Rs 28	36	20	1 m3 Rs 904209=20
(5/1)	Providing with M-grade-3			
	do - do	all	work	
	Rs 4	9th No	5/1	
	118.75 m3 c/s	36	92	38 1/2 m3 Rs 623089=20
(6/1)	Construction of G.S.B.			
	do - do	all	work	
	Rs 4	9th No	6/15	
	93.75 m3 c/s	26	36	20 m3 Rs 265893=20
				Rs 118332 980=45

B.F. Rs 18 32 980 45

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7/16) Providing with 3mm					
do - do all concrete					
Area No 5 3mm 3/16					
70.61 m ² @ Rs 36 72 = 2541 m ²					Rs 260718 25
(8/17) Construction of concrete					
Cement concrete					
do - do all concrete					
Area No 5 3mm 8/17					
151.50 m ² @ Rs 7662 = 1151 m ²					Rs 1069764 20
(9/8) Construction of concrete					
with material do - do					
all concrete					
Area No 12 3mm 1/8					
1000 m ² @ Rs 1752 = 22					Rs 470102 20
265.24					
100 m ² @ Rs 141 = 14					Rs 73135 20
257.24					
(10/9) Construction of subgrade					
do - do all concrete					
Area No 12 3mm 10/9					
439.31 m ² @ Rs 176 = 861 m ²					Rs 77696 20
Anticipate 500					
104.69 @ Rs 176 = 861 m ²					Rs 18515 20
(11/12) Providing and applying					
primer coat do - do					
all concrete					
Area No 12 3mm 11/12					
2333.91 m ² @ Rs 44 = 651 m ²					Rs 101467 20
(12/13) Providing and applying					
primer coat do - do					
all concrete					
Area No 13 3mm 12/13					
2272.50 m ² @ Rs 15 = 191 m ²					Rs 34519 20
(13/14) Mix seal surface					
do - do all concrete					
Area No 13 3mm 13/14					
2272.50 m ² @ Rs 223 = 442 m ²					Rs 507813 20
Continuation					
Rs 4063618 20					

2F 4063618 = 40

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/18) Cement concrete M15					
Kilometers			Per do		
concrete					
vide spec No 14				9/18	
1) Kilometers 1 No					2261 = 20
Ch. 226125					
11) 20M Stru 3 No					
Ch. 603 = 41					1810250
(15/19) Boundary pillar					
Reinforced concrete					
concrete do - do					
all complete					
Bo No Ch. 485233					29192020
(16/20) Providing a footing					
traffic sign do					
all complete					
vide spec No 12					
1) 600mm circular (Speed limit)					
4 No Ch. 4946240					1978620
11) 900mm straight					
2 No Ch. 5444 = 13					1088820
11) 600mm x 430mm Pa					
2 No Ch. 4614 = 21					963200
(13/21) Road marking do - do					
all complete					
vide spec No 17					
130 M Ch. 935244					12502428
(18/22) Planting of tree					
222 do - do all complete					
Bo No Ch. 819592					84919520
(19/25) Providing and fixing					
logs do - do complete					
Page No 15					
4 No Ch. 10896 = 84					4358720
					20435492221

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>H. P. Work</u>					
1) <u>Excavation for foundation.</u>					
Base No 5 Rate 911					
24.800 m ³ @ Rs 269 = 32 1/2					Rs 8026=00
2) <u>Forming M.S. P.C.C.</u>					
(1:2:5:5)					
Base No 5 Rate 10 1/2					
2.960 m ³ @ Rs 2460 = 20 1/4					Rs 16380=00
3) <u>Plaster concrete</u>					
do - do all work.					
Base No 5 Rate 11/3					
30.610 @ Rs 6364 = 50					Rs 194821=00
4) <u>Forming & casting</u>					
14 P.3. H. P.					
Base No 5 Rate 21 1/2					
7.50 m ³ @ Rs 352 = 48 1/2					Rs 262.69=00
5) <u>Forming Two coat</u>					
do - do all					
concrete.					
116.240 m ² @ Rs 97219 1/2					Rs 11297=00
					Rs 4611714=26
Add 120% GST					Rs 553405=71
Add 1% Labour cess					Rs 46117=14
Add S.F. 0.71%					Rs 32743=17
					Rs 5243980=28
less as per agreement					
0.56% below (-)					Rs 29366=28
					Rs 5214612=00
Already paid vide pay No-7					Rs 1239757=00
Vide Rs 11					Rs 2613233=00
Net					Rs 1371624=00

7/11/21
J.E

Continuation

6.11.2021
J.E